To whom it may concern

Company Name: Sojitz Holdings Corporation

President & CEO: Akio Dobashi

Securities Code: 2768 TSE/OSE 1st Section Inquiries: Takeshi Yoshimura, General Manager

Public Relations Dept. TEL: +81-3-5520-3404

Notice Concerning Sale of Receivables

Sojitz Holdings Corporation ("Sojitz Holdings" or "the Company") today announced details of the decision by its consolidated subsidiary, Sojitz Corporation ("Sojitz") to sell its receivables in the overseas fossil product business to an overseas investor.

1. Rationale

The commitment to withdraw from this business and the subsequent sale is consistent with the Sojitz Group's New Business Plan and its effort to accelerate selection and focus initiatives.

2. Outlook

Sojitz Holdings expects to incur a provision reversal of approximately ¥3 billion on a consolidated basis in connection with the sale of the receivables. A sufficient provision has been provided in line with its plan to create a robust business portfolio. Accordingly, announced forecasts for consolidated business results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2006, remain unchanged.

The Company is unable to disclose further details in line with the nondisclosure agreement among the parties concerned including the buyer.